

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-3626	Version:	1	Name:	Zone 5 E -11-53-185E			
Туре:	Contract Amer (Highway)	ndment		Status:	Approved			
File created:	6/5/2014			In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	6/18/2014			Final action:	6/18/2014			
Title:	PROPOSED C	ONTRACT	AME	NDMENT (TRAN	ISPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)			
	Department(s)	: Various C	ook C	ounty Agencies				
	Vendor: Gordo	on's Autom	otive l	Repair, in the Villa	age of Alsip Chicago, Illinois			
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract Good(s) or Service(s): Automobile Maintenance and Repair for Zone Five (5) E							
	Original Contra	act Period:	7/15/2	2012 - 7/14/2015				
	Proposed Cont	tract Perioc	l Exte	nsion: N/A				
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$312,075.00 Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 7/10/2012 for \$312,075.00							
	Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A							
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A							
	This Increase Requested: \$210,000.00							
	Potential Fisca	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$105,000.00, FY 2015 \$105,000.00						
	Accounts: Various 444 Accounts Contract Number(s): 11-53-185E							
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.							
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.							
	accordance wit	ummary: Contract Number 11-53-185E was awarded through the competitive bid process in cordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. This increase will allow for a continuation of ervices which provide automobile maintenance and repair for Cook County-owned vehicles in Zone twe (5).						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOH	N YONAN,	P.E.,	Superintendent,	Department of Transportation and Highways			
Code sections:								
Attachments:								

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve as amended	Pass
PROPOSED C	ONTR	ACT AMENDMENT (TRANS	PORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)	
Department(s):	Variou	as Cook County Agencies		
Vendor: Gordc	on's Au	tomotive Repair, <del>in the Village o</del>	f Alsip Chicago, Illinois	
Request: Autho	orizatio	n for the Chief Procurement Offi	cer to increase contract	
Good(s) or Serv	vice(s):	Automobile Maintenance and R	Repair for Zone Five (5) E	
Original Contr	act Per	riod: 7/15/2012 - 7/14/2015		
Proposed Cont	ract Pe	riod Extension: N/A		
Total Current (	Contra	ct Amount Authority: \$312,07	5.00	
Original Appro	oval (B	oard or Procurement): 7/10/20	12 for \$312,075.00	
Previous Board	l Incre	ase(s) or Extension(s): N/A		
Previous Chief	Procu	rement Officer Increase(s) or E	xtension(s): N/A	
This Increase <b>F</b>	Request	ted: \$210,000.00		
Potential Fiscal	Impa	ct: FY 2014 \$105,000.00, FY 20	015 \$105,000.00	
Accounts: Vari	ious 44	4 Accounts		
Contract Numb	per(s):	11-53-185E		

## **Concurrences:**

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** Contract Number 11-53-185E was awarded through the competitive bid process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. This increase will allow for a continuation of services which provide automobile maintenance and repair for Cook County-owned vehicles in Zone Five (5).